From: Dr. Nany Yuliastuti n.yuliastuti@pwk.undip.ac.id 🖉 📒

Subject: Utilization of Social Facilities to Reinforce Social Interaction at Formal Housing Date: 15 September 2017 07.02

To: Prof. Dr. Ashraf M. Salama asalama@archnet-ijar.net

Dear Prof. Dr. Ashraf M. Salama

I will inform you that I have been replied the reviewer comments by upload my paper and table responses to the reviewers' comments at the following link:

http://www.archnet-ijar.net/index.php/IJAR/author/submissionReview/1295

Here with I attached the revised manuscript ID: 1295 based on the reviewers' comments. I also include the table of responses to the reviewers' comments as well as the questionnaires and interview guidance like your reviewer's desire.

Thank you very much for giving us the golden opportunity to publish our article in your journal.

I look forward to hearing good news from you.

Best Regards, Dr. Nany Yuliastuti.

http://www.archnet-ijar.net/index.php/IJAR









article ID 1295-Cover letter ID 1295.docx

ID 1295-

ID 1295-Yuliast...s.docm respon...s'.docx Questi...e.docx



From: Prof. Dr. Ashraf M. Salama asalama@archnet-ijar.net 📜

Subject: [ArchNet-IJAR] Editor Decision

- Date: 24 November 2017 04.43
 - To: Dr. Nany Yuliastuti n.yuliastuti@pwk.undip.ac.id
 - Cc: Annisa Mu'awanah Sukmawati annisa sukmawati@staff.utv.ac.id, P. Purwoningsih purwoningsih14@pwk.undip.ac.id,
 - fpour-rahimian@archnet-ijar.net

Dr. Nany Yuliastuti:

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to International Journal of Architectural Research: ArchNet-IJAR, "Utilization of Social Facilities to Reinforce Social Interaction at Formal Housing".

Based on the reviewers' comments, your amendments during the blind peer-review process, and our own reading, I am pleased to inform you that your manuscript has been accepted for publication. You will receive a notification once your paper has been assigned to a forthcoming issue of Archnet-IJAR.

However, please note that publication of all papers in IJAR is subject to their compliance with the following editorial requirements. As the final stage before publication pleases email me the final camera-ready version of your paper with all authors' names, affiliations etc. Please also proofread your paper for the last time, and particularly make sure that your references are APA compliant. Kindly, also carefully review the metadata of your article on the system to make sure that they are all up to date and complete, including Title, Abstract, Keywords, and References. For this, please log in to our system, and click on the "User Home" tab. In the user home, click on the "1 Active" link. When you see your manuscript, you should click on "In Editing" link, and it will take you to the interface where you will see "Review Metadata" ink under the "Copyediting" section. Kindly click on "Review Metadata" and make sure that:

- Title in the paper is identical to the one on the system
- Authors listed in the paper are exactly same as ones on the system
- Abstract in the paper is identical to the one on the system
- Keywords list in the paper is identical to the one on the system

- You have reviewed the references and make sure that the list in the paper is identical to the one on the system.

We also require all authors to email us the Copyright Transfer Form for their paper (signed by all contributors) as an essential requirement for getting their papers published in IJAR. Please send us (chief editor and co-editor) these files no later than four weeks from today, just to guarantee that your paper will be included in the forthcoming issue. You may download the copyright transfer form from the address below:

http://archnet-ijar.net/public/journals/1/copyright.doc

Once again, I would like to take this opportunity to congratulate you for this success. Thank you also for choosing IJAR for publishing your work.

Prof. Dr. Ashraf M. Salama University of Strathclyde asalama@archnet-ijar.net Professor ASHRAF M. SALAMA, PhD. FRSA - FHEA Head of Architecture I University of Strathclyde asalama@archnet-ijar.net ORCID: 0000-0003-1241-414X

http://www.archnet-ijar.net/index.php/IJAR

To: Prof. Dr. Ashraf M. Salama asalama@archnet-ijar.net



Prof. Dr. Ashraf M. Salama

I am very pleased to hear that my manuscript has been accepted by ArchNet-IJAR, under the title: Utilization of Social Facilities to Reinforce Social Interaction at Formal Housing.

I hereby convey the required compliance from the editorial requirements. The manuscript have proofread by my colleagues. I hope that my manuscript will be issued soon. Thanks.

Warm regards, Prof. Dr. Nany Yuliastuti Diponegoro University, Indonesia.

2017-11-24 4:43 GMT+07:00 Prof. Dr. Ashraf M. Salama <<u>asalama@archnet-ijar.net</u>>: Dr. Nany Yuliastuti:

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to International Journal of Architectural Research: ArchNet-IJAR, "Utilization of Social Facilities to Reinforce Social Interaction at Formal Housing".

Based on the reviewers' comments, your amendments during the blind peer-review process, and our own reading, I am pleased to inform you that your manuscript has been accepted for publication. You will receive a notification once your paper has been assigned to a forthcoming issue of Archnet-IJAR.

However, please note that publication of all papers in IJAR is subject to their compliance with the following editorial requirements. As the final stage before publication pleases email me the final camera-ready version of your paper with all authors' names, affiliations etc. Please also proofread your paper for the last time, and particularly make sure that your references are APA compliant. Kindly, also carefully review the metadata of your article on the system to make sure that they are all up to date and complete, including Title, Abstract, Keywords, and References. For this, please log in to our system, and click on the "User Home" tab. In the user home, click on the "1 Active" link. When you see your manuscript, you should click on "In Editing" link, and it will take you to the interface where you will see "Review Metadata" link under the "Copyediting" section. Kindly click on "Review Metadata" and make sure that:

- Title in the paper is identical to the one on the system

- Authors listed in the paper are exactly same as ones on the system

- Abstract in the paper is identical to the one on the system

- Keywords list in the paper is identical to the one on the system

- You have reviewed the references and make sure that the list in the paper is identical to the one on the system.

We also require all authors to email us the Copyright Transfer Form for their paper (signed by all contributors) as an essential requirement for getting their papers published in IJAR. Please send us (chief editor and co-editor) these files no later than four weeks from today, just to guarantee that your paper will be included in the forthcoming issue. You may download the copyright transfer form from the address below:

http://archnet-ijar.net/public/journals/1/copyright.doc

Once again, I would like to take this opportunity to congratulate you for this success. Thank you also for choosing IJAR for publishing your work.

Prof. Dr. Ashraf M. Salama University of Strathclyde <u>asalama@archnet-ijar.net</u> Professor ASHRAF M. SALAMA, PhD. FRSA - FHEA Head of Architecture I University of Strathclyde <u>asalama@archnet-ijar.net</u> ORCID: 0000-0003-1241-414X

http://www.archnet-ijar.net/index.php/IJAR







Form Copyright Manuscript Permis...y Y.pdf Nany Y...i.docm